# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the postal code of the mailing address of the Assignee, Smith & Nephew PLC previously recorded on Reel 020625 Frame 0161. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andy Duncan Pidgeon	02/29/2008
Richard Mann	02/29/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smith & Nephew PLC	
Street Address:	15 Adam Street	
City:	London, England	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC2N 6LA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29294234

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5301

Email: christine.wolfe@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Haendler
Address Line 1: 121 S.W. Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5585-80277-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey B. Haendler

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0343

500560446

source=80277-01 Assignmt#page1.tif source=80277-01 Assignmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0344

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andy Duncan Pidgeon, of city of Cambs, United Kingdom, and Richard Mann, of city of Cambridge, United Kingdom, have invented a certain design for BAG for which U.S. Design Application No. 29/294,234 has been filed on December 28, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Smith & Nephew PLC, having a place of business at 15 Adam Street, London, United Kingdom, WC2N 6LA, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Andy Duncan Pidgeon and Richard Mann, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Smith & Nephew PLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design patent application, and all design patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Smith & Nephew PLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Smith & Nephew PLC, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Smith & Nephew PLC, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0345 We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark

Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed on the date opposite our respective signatures below.

Witness: My MM	hosa Visagan
Print Name: MAX MIDDLOTON	Andy Duncan Pidgeon
Date: 29-F03-08	Date: 29/2/08
Witness: May MM	Richard Maerus Richard Mann
Print Name: MAX MIDDISTON	Kicharu iylami
Di CONTAK	Date: 29/02/53

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/06/2008**